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APPROVAL STATEMENT DISCLOSURE
• This nursing continuing professional development activity was approved by 

Broad River Rehab, an accredited approver by the American Nurses 
Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation. 

• This course has been approved for 1.5 contact hours.

• Broad River Rehab is not charging for this educational offering and has no 
financial or other conflicts of interest regarding this program.

CONFLICT OF INTEREST DISCLOSURE
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SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION 
REQUIREMENTS
• Live, in-person

• In order to obtain nursing contact hours, you must attend the entire activity, 
participate in case study analysis, and complete the evaluation.

• Live, virtual
• In order to obtain nursing contact hours, you must participate in the entire 

program, participate in audience polling and/or Q&A and complete the 
evaluation.

• Web-Based/On-Demand
• In order to obtain nursing contact hours, you must view the entire program, 

and complete the evaluation.
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• Contact hours for this program will not be awarded after March 1st, 
2023

DISCLOSURE OF THE EXPIRATION DATE FOR 
AWARDING CONTACT HOURS FOR ENDURING 
PROGRAMS
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B R O A D  R I V E R  R E H A B

• Understand the state PDPM resource 
library and transition timeline

• Recognize the difference in the PDPM CMI 
calculation

• Identify the nursing components that 
contribute to the PDPM specific CMI

• Apply this understanding to facility CMI 
capture processes.

Transition to PDPM for 
Medicaid CMI

Learning 
Objectives
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Transition to PDPM for Medicaid CMI

• Transition Resources:
• Meyers and Stauffer
• PDPM Supportive Documentation Guidelines
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https://myersandstauffer.com/client-portal/kentucky/#toggle-id-3
https://myersandstauffer.com/documents/KY/Downloads/Nursing%20Facility/2023%20Supportive%20Documentation%20Requirements%20KY%20PDPM_Effective%2010-1-2023_Revised%2011-27-2023.pdf


Timeline

• Until Dec. 2023, only anecdotal communication that KY was going to move to a 
PDPM Medicaid system for CMI.

• December 27, 2023, KAHCF Reimbursement Alert Memo pushed out via email 
detailing the transition in full.
• The Kentucky Department for Medicaid Services will be implementing Patient Driven Payment 

Model (PDPM) rate methodology effective July 1, 2024. 
• To prepare providers for this transition, a report has been posted to the provider web portal at 

https://kycasemixreports.mslc.com/
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https://kycasemixreports.mslc.com/


Timeline
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The report includes Kentucky Medicaid specific 
CMIs for each of the PDPM nursing 
components that will be used in calculating 
your facility’s Medicaid average PDPM CMI 
starting with the 1/1/24 – 3/31/24 rosters. 



Timeline
Additionally, the report includes a PDPM Medicaid average CMI for MDS assessments 
active during calendar year 2022. This calendar year 2022 CMI average will be different 
from your current facility acuity. 

The RUG Medicaid average CMI from your facility’s rate effective 10/1/2023 (assessments 
active during 4/1/2023 – 6/30/2023) is also listed for comparison purposes.
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Timeline
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Please note that the PDPM Medicaid average CMI for rates effective 7/1/2024 will use MDS 
assessments active between 1/1/2024 through 3/31/2024 as of 6/30/2024.

The PDPM methodology will be phased in as follows:

Rate Effective Date                 Percent PDPM CMI Percent RUG CMI
7/1/2024    25% 75%
10/1/2024    50% 50%
1/1/2025    75% 25%
4/1/2025    100% 0%

The PDPM CMIs listed in the reports are subject to change as MDS data is
updated to more current values.

As a reminder, rates effective April 1, 2024 will be frozen at the prior quarter’s
rates (those effective January 1, 2024).
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Kentucky 
PDPM 
Grouper



Roster Calendar
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Revised Supportive Documentation Guidelines
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Nursing Category Breakdown
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Nursing Category Breakdown
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Nursing Category Breakdown
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Nursing Category Breakdown
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REVIEW OF PRELIMINARY RESIDENT ROSTER
 
The Preliminary Time-Weighted CMI Resident Rosters are provided as tools for use by the facility in determining whether any missing or incorrect records are noted and allows the facility a 
review period to evaluate assessments/records displayed on the roster. All corrections to the Preliminary Resident Roster must be made through the modification, inactivation, and 
transmission process for MDS assessments and tracking records in accordance with the RAI manual (Chapter 5) and CMS correction policy on or before the cutoff date of the Final Resident 
Roster CMI report; no manual alterations of the Resident Roster are considered.

In reviewing the Preliminary Resident Roster, the following steps are suggested but not limited to:
• Review any BC1 classifications and, if appropriate, submit any completed missing assessments or tracking records or complete any modifications of previously transmitted records, 
when applicable, to correct the reason causing the PDPM classification assignment.
• Determine if each resident is identified only once. If the same resident appears as if they were two separate residents, contact the RAI Coordinator to request advice on the 
correction policy. If merging or splitting assessments are required please also contact the Myers and Stauffer Helpdesk as additional corrections will be required within the databases 
used to create the Time Weighted Rosters.
• Determine if all residents in the facility at any time during the quarter are listed on the Resident Roster.
• Review the listed assessments and tracking records for each listed resident to determine if each assessment/tracking record is accounted for on the Resident Roster.
• Review the start date and end date for accuracy.
• Determine if each Medicaid resident is correctly identified as Medicaid for any non-PPS assessment days by reviewing MDS item A0700 Medicaid Number.
• Review the PDPM Nursing classification attributed to Entry Tracking records followed by a Discharge assessment for accuracy of the discharge status (A2100).
• Keep in mind, missing or corrected (if applicable) assessments that have been transmitted and accepted by the iQIES system after the cut-off date(s) will not be reflected on the 
Time-Weighted CMI Resident Roster Report (both preliminary and final).
• Review for missing or corrected (if applicable) assessments that may have been transmitted and not accepted by the iQIES system. Review Validation Report for errors; make 
corrections and retransmit, if applicable.
• Review for accuracy of dates and or reasons for assessment by following the RAI manual instructions for modifications and inactivation’s in Chapter 5.
• Review the type of Entry Tracking records (A1700=1, Admission or A1700=2, Reentry) to ensure that the reason fits the expected order of assessments/tracking forms displayed.



Case Mix Management

• MCD grouper CMI has changed!
• Learn the Nursing Categories.
• IDT Approach.
• Daily, weekly, monthly, quarterly analysis.
• MDS schedule/ARD flexibility i.e., early and or extra.
• Pay attention to when Medicare ends. 
• Analyze your rosters. Use the “clean up” period.
• Don’t leave success to chance.
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Case Mix Management
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CMI: 1.1348 CMI: 1.6376



QUESTIONS?
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